505289619 01/22/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5336395

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VEDANTH GIRISH	04/18/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EXTOVATE VENTURE LLP.	
Street Address:	35, SAMRUDDHI GRACE, VIVIANI ROAD,	
Internal Address:	RICHARD TOWN, SHIVAJINAGARA BBMP (EAST), KARNATAKA	
City:	BANGALORE	
State/Country:	INDIA	
Postal Code:	560005	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15757366

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)913-3501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-943-8703

Email: kflanagan@symbus.com
Correspondent Name: CLIFFORD D. HYRA

Address Line 1: 11710 PLAZA AMERICA DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2000

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7213-189
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CLIFFORD D. HYRA
SIGNATURE:	/Cliff Hyra/
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSsigned201804LexOrbisGirishPouch#page1.tif source=ASSsigned201804LexOrbisGirishPouch#page2.tif

PATENT 505289619 REEL: 048092 FRAME: 0125

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Vedanth GIRISH, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS, have invented certain improvements relating to a SELF HEATING POUCH AND A METHOD OF MANUFACTURE THEREOF, for which ASSIGNORS executed on even date herewith as a national phase entry of International Application No. PCT/IB2016/055290 filed September 03, 2016;

AND WHEREAS, EXTOVATE VENTURE LLP., an establishment, located and doing business at 35, Samruddhi Grace, Viviani Road, Richard Town, Shivajinagara BBMP (East), Bangalore 560005, Karnataka, India, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof;

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS hereby assign, sell, and transfer to said ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE's assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, said ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE's assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy the said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE's assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as said ASSIGNORS might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made;

AND said ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States and foreign countries for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing Letters Patent thereon;

PATENT REEL: 048092 FRAME: 0126 ASSIGNMENT Page 2

AND said ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Director of the Patent and Trademark Office to issue a Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNEE's assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by said ASSIGNORS the day and year set forth below.

Executed at 1

Vedanth GIRISH

Page 2 of 2